

OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL CATHOLIC SCHOOL In Pursuit of Truth, Goodness, and Beauty



2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

New Student Fees

A non-refundable Application Fee of \$ 100.00 must accompany each New Student application.

Upon acceptance, a \$150.00 Enrollment Fee will be assessed each New Student payable within 2 weeks of notification of acceptance.

A onetime Facilities Fee of \$250.00 per family will be assessed upon new student enrollment into OLMC. Payment is due within one week of student acceptance.

Returning Student Fees

The discounted Re-Enrollment Fee for students who currently attend Our Lady of Mount Carmel School is due by Friday, January 19, 2024. Each Child \$90.00

ALL Re-Enrollment forms received after the January 20, 2024 due date will be assessed the \$150.00 fee.

General Fees for All Students

General Fees are due to the school by July 31, 2024. This fee, separate from tuition, is NOT automatically debited through FACTS. General Fees include textbook and consumable workbook rental, technology fees, annual standardized testing and diocesan student insurance fees.

Each Child \$ 300.00

Each Child \$ 8,250.00

Tuition

Tuition may be paid in full directly to the school by August 16, 2024 or over 10 months, August – May, through the FACTS Tuition Management Company automated payment system. Please go to the school website and click on the FACTS Tuition Management link to enroll.

Junior Kindergarten Program

Junior Kindergarten Program 8:00am – 3:00pm

Kindergarten – 8th Grade Students

Practicing Catholic Families*	Non-Practicing Catholic Families/Other Faiths
1 Child \$ 7,025.00	1 Child \$ 9,100.00
2 Children \$ 12,300.00	2 Children \$ 16,375.00
3 Children \$17,200.00	3 Children \$ 23,600.00
4 Children \$20,000.00	4 Children \$ 30,875.00

*To qualify as a Practicing Catholic Family the family must be registered with a local Catholic Parish sharing their time, talent or treasure and the registered child's Baptismal certificate must be on file at the school.

Financial Aid

Financial Aid applications are available online at <u>www.factstuitionaid.com</u>. The deadline for submitting applications is March 1, 2024 for returning families and June 1, 2024 for new families.